## **BROOME COUNTY LEGISLATURE** SPECIAL SESSION AGENDA **SEPTEMBER 29, 2016** 5:00 P.M.

- ROLL CALL BY CLERK AND FIRE EXIT ANNOUNCEMENT.
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG
- 3. ANNOUNCEMENTS FROM THE CHAIR

Mr. Flagg and Mrs. Myers are designated with Chairman Reynolds in the "Short Roll Call"

4. RESOLUTIONS

## A. RECALLED FROM A PREVIOUS SESSION:

Perm Committee Title 2016-373 County Administration RESOLUTION ADOPTING LOCAL LAW INTRO. Finance NO. 7 OF 2016, ENTITLED: "A LOCAL LAW AMENDING CHAPTER 89 OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER AND CODE REGARDING THE SALE OF COUNTY PROPERTY TO A MUNICIPALITY OR QUASI-GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY LOCATED WITHIN BROOME COUNTY"

B. HELD OVER FROM A PREVIOUS SESSION:

Perm Committee Title

Personnel Finance

2016-368 Public Safety & Emer. Services RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY TO CONTRACT WITH SCHOOL DISTRICTS WITHIN BROOME COUNTY FOR SCHOOL RESOURCE **OFFICERS** AND AUTHORIZING THE CREATION OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER PROGRAM GRANT, AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2016-2017

- 5. LEGISLATORS' COMMENTS
- 6. ADJOURNMENT